
 2025 - 2026 DISTRICT PRESIDENTS AND SECRETARIES

DISTRICT PRESIDENT PHONE EMAIL

District #01 - Northwest Daniel Lovett (707) 442-1332 danlovett88@gmail.com

District #02 - Northeast Daylene Halterman (530) 384-1832 daylene1943@aol.com

District #03 - Redwood Empire Michele Roenau (415) 328-5005 michele@belfioreinsurance.net

District #04 - Sacramento Valley William Roberts (530 651-4820 williamroberts232@yahoo.com

District #05 - Twin Rivers LaVerne Aldrich (707) 290-5014 mahealanimike@gmail.com

District #08 - Big Valley Samuel Hoffman (510) 295-9177 samuelmhoffman@gmail.com 

District #10 - Mission Trails Tony Johnson (650) 218-6479 TJ.pacificamoosee1944@gmail.com

District #11 - West Coast Central Larry P Cooper (805) 459-1188 wcas1188@gmail.com

District #12 - Golden Valley Chris Stiles (805) 289-2946 christopherstiles5@gmail.com

District #13 - Greater Mojave Al Rosas (760) 608-7231 1goldfence@gmail.com

District #14 - Channel Ed Stevenson (805) 458-3692 aleon1969@yahoo.com

District #15 - James West Anthony Ferrero (818) 399-4799 twobodyparts@gmail.com 

District #16 - Centinela Cynthia E Parton-Alamo (424) 625-1386 greneyez310@hotmail.com 

District #19 - Empire Hub Mike Conway (602) 384-3317 mike1kmc@gmail.com

District #21 - Desert Tracey Garamone (805) 701-5116 tracey.garamone@gmail.com

District #22 - High Desert Ed Rowe (909) 915-5402 Rmtn47@charter.net

District #23 - Southern Shaun McClish (619) 203-5735 shaunmcclish@yahoo.com

District #24 - Nevada Kim Esrey (725) 300-4290 kimesrey@yahoo.com

District #25 - Comstock Michael K Riggs (775) 250-6950 mike@monarch-direct.com

DISTRICT SECRETARY PHONE EMAIL

District #01 - Northwest Sonia Verville (707) 832-8585 sverville95503@gmail.com 

District #02 - Northeast Shirley McKenzie (530) 200-4170 shirleyujest4@juno.com 

District #03 - Redwood Empire Judy Ellis (707) 391-8913 jeseg20004511@att.net

District #04 - Sacramento Valley Sue Criss (530) 713-1305 crisssuea45@sbcglobal.net 

District #05 - Twin Rivers Patricia Murray-Childree (510) 206-4099 p.murraychildree@att.net

District #08 - Big Valley Bonnie Fussell (209) 743-2794 fussell.bonnie63@gmail.com 

District #10 - Mission Trails Ralph Lee (408) 545-8612 loyalorder401@gmail.com 

District #11 - West Coast Central Chuck Hagstrom (661) 342-4159 cahagstrom@yahoo.com

District #12 - Golden Valley Laurie Moore (661) 808-0538 rmoorejazz16@gmail.com 

District #13 - Greater Mojave Maureen Peters Connolly (661) 317-7021 artbymaureen40@gmail.com 

District #14 - Channel Cheryl D Volden (805) 338-1305 cheryl.volden@verizon.net

District #15 - James West Kimberly Sheeley (818) 585-3299 sheeleykimberly@gmail.com

District #16 - Centinela Paul Blaisdell (310) 433-9349 blaiscards@aol.com

District #19 - Empire Hub Mary Ann Mull (714) 290-8698 mamull1@sbcglobal.net 

District #21 - Desert Michelle Lewis (951) 355-3262 district21secratary21@gmail.com

District #22 - High Desert Bonnie Prusa (714) 337-8989 redfire92314@yahoo.com 

District #23 - Southern Charly Papp (760) 310-8030 charlypapp@gmail.com 

District #24 - Nevada Jeanne Parrett (702) 364-2512 jeanne@jeanneparrett.com 

District #25 - Comstock Allen Gosselin (775) 781-5596 allengosselin@gmail.com
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